
Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

1 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 7 6 2:25.849 172.8

2 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 11 11 2:26.017 0.168 0.168 172.6

3 15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 2 11 11 2:27.733 1.884 1.716 170.6

4 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 13 12 2:30.676 4.827 2.943 167.3

5 19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 3 7 6 2:33.144 7.295 2.468 164.6
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Cls Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cls Laps Best Time Gap Interval Km/h

PROAM

1 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 7 6 2:25.849 172.8

2 15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 2 11 11 2:27.733 1.884 1.884 170.6

3 19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 3 7 6 2:33.144 7.295 5.411 164.6

AM

1 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 11 11 2:26.017 172.6

2 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 13 12 2:30.676 4.659 4.659 167.3

Published at:....................... Track Status:
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10 1 Daniel Díaz-Varela Audi R8 LMS

AM 2 Manel Cerqueda Baporo Motorsport

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 11:12:31.123 11:10:17.602 1:28.949 44.572 133.9 11:12:31.123

2 2 2:38.635 45.548 1:12.766 40.321 197.0 11:15:09.758

3 2 2:36.690 41.853 1:11.527 43.310 254.7 11:17:46.448

4 2 2:28.771 41.496 1:08.920 38.355 256.5 11:20:15.219

5 2 2:33.995 41.337 1:10.844 41.814 255.9 11:22:49.214

6 2 2:27.462 41.020 1:07.869 38.573 258.9 11:25:16.676

7 2 3:50.201 P 56.242 1:23.060 1:30.899 125.1 11:29:06.877

8 2 3:46.008 1:52.931 1:12.029 41.048 185.2 11:32:52.885

9 2 2:26.246 40.974 1:07.411 37.861 258.3 11:35:19.131

10 2 2:26.147 40.836 1:07.056 38.255 258.9 11:37:45.278

11 2 2:26.017 40.802 1:07.097 38.118 258.9 11:40:11.295

12 2 48.445 1:18.696 170.8

15 1 Alberto de Martin Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019

PROAM 2 Rafael Villanueva NM Racing Team

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 11:09:29.110 11:07:08.852 1:35.961 44.297 109.8 11:09:29.110

2 2 2:55.636 51.857 1:22.812 40.967 132.6 11:12:24.746

3 2 2:30.232 42.792 1:08.380 39.060 251.7 11:14:54.978

4 2 2:29.328 42.555 1:07.507 39.266 252.3 11:17:24.306

5 2 2:28.489 41.996 1:07.062 39.431 254.7 11:19:52.795

6 2 2:42.672 44.129 1:12.844 45.699 137.7 11:22:35.467

7 2 2:31.118 41.997 1:07.400 41.721 255.9 11:25:06.585

8 2 3:48.397 P 43.443 1:32.743 1:32.211 171.7 11:28:54.982

9 2 7:16.013 5:13.372 1:21.355 41.286 187.8 11:36:10.995

10 2 2:31.637 43.392 1:09.155 39.090 251.7 11:38:42.632

11 2 2:27.733 42.137 1:07.062 38.534 254.1 11:41:10.365

12 2 50.851 1:15.074 174.4

19 1 Rodrigue Gillion Aston Martin Vantage

PROAM 2 PROsport Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 11:08:34.955 11:06:19.544 1:28.921 46.490 198.5 11:08:34.955

2 2:52.573 46.483 1:18.139 47.951 225.0 11:11:27.528

3 2:42.431 45.302 1:14.586 42.543 234.7 11:14:09.959

4 2:35.119 43.217 1:11.105 40.797 240.0 11:16:45.078

5 2:34.052 42.772 1:11.189 40.091 237.3 11:19:19.130

6 2:33.144 42.572 1:10.634 39.938 247.1 11:21:52.274

7 7:41.572 P 42.545 1:10.916 5:48.111 241.6 11:29:33.846

51 1 Aldo Festante Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018

PROAM 2 Ombra Racing

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 11:09:10.645 11:07:10.032 1:20.115 40.498 170.6 11:09:10.645

2 2:29.596 41.938 1:08.334 39.324 252.3 11:11:40.241

3 2:26.939 41.139 1:06.424 39.376 254.1 11:14:07.180

4 2:32.631 42.380 1:09.737 40.514 252.3 11:16:39.811

5 2:26.364 41.396 1:06.519 38.449 252.9 11:19:06.175

6 2:25.849 41.161 1:06.420 38.268 254.1 11:21:32.024

7 2:37.896 P 41.407 1:06.897 49.592 252.3 11:24:09.920

60 1 Antonio Coimbra Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019

AM 2 Luis Silva Sports and You

Lap D Time Sector 1 Sector 2 Sector 3 T. Spd Elapsed

1 2 11:09:20.900 11:07:02.016 1:31.465 47.419 145.3 11:09:20.900

2 2 2:48.083 47.621 1:17.304 43.158 229.2 11:12:08.983

3 2 2:38.670 44.159 1:12.519 41.992 226.4 11:14:47.653

4 2 2:32.279 42.944 1:09.504 39.831 248.8 11:17:19.932

5 2 2:31.694 42.963 1:08.892 39.839 250.5 11:19:51.626

6 2 2:40.455 42.374 1:09.315 48.766 246.0 11:22:32.081

7 2 2:39.756 42.404 1:09.045 48.307 253.5 11:25:11.837

8 2 3:47.620 P 50.534 1:23.362 1:33.724 175.8 11:28:59.457

9 2 4:16.421 2:20.923 1:13.899 41.599 233.2 11:33:15.878

10 2 2:34.999 42.934 1:09.878 42.187 251.1 11:35:50.877

11 2 2:30.828 42.589 1:08.688 39.551 253.5 11:38:21.705

12 2 2:30.676 42.380 1:08.748 39.548 252.9 11:40:52.381

13 2 3:24.513 P 55.495 1:25.334 1:03.684 172.8 11:44:16.894
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Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

Lap Analysis



Sector - 1 Sector - 2 Sector - 3 Ideal Lap vs Best Lap

Clas Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Nº Driver Time Clas Nº Driver Ideal Lap Best Lap Clas

1 10 Manel Cerqueda 40.802 51 Aldo Festante 1:06.420 10 Manel Cerqueda 37.861 1 10 Manel Cerqueda 2:25.719 2:26.017 2

2 51 Aldo Festante 41.139 10 Manel Cerqueda 1:07.056 51 Aldo Festante 38.268 2 51 Aldo Festante 2:25.827 2:25.849 1

3 15 Rafael Villanueva 41.996 15 Rafael Villanueva 1:07.062 15 Rafael Villanueva 38.534 3 15 Rafael Villanueva 2:27.592 2:27.733 3

4 60 Luis Silva 42.374 60 Luis Silva 1:08.688 60 Luis Silva 39.548 4 60 Luis Silva 2:30.610 2:30.676 4

5 19 Rodrigue Gillion 42.545 19 Rodrigue Gillion 1:10.634 19 Rodrigue Gillion 39.938 5 19 Rodrigue Gillion 2:33.117 2:33.144 5

17/10/2020 Page 1 / 1

Spa Francorchamps
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Best 1 Best 2 Best 3 Best 4 Best 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Status Driver 2 Nat Status Vehicle Cat Cl Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap Time Lap

1 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 1 2:25.849 6 2:26.939 3 2:32.631 4 2:37.896 7

2 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 2:26.017 11 2:26.147 10 2:26.246 9 2:27.462 6 2:28.771 4

3 15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 2 2:27.733 11 2:28.489 5 2:29.328 4 2:30.232 3 2:31.118 7

4 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 2:30.676 12 2:30.828 11 2:31.694 5 2:32.279 4 2:34.999 10

5 19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 3 2:33.144 6 2:34.052 5 2:35.119 4 2:42.431 3 2:52.573 2
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Best 5 Lap Times



Top 1 Top 2 Top 3 Top 4 Top 5

Cl Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Cl Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Km/h Lap Avg

1 10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 1 258.9 6 258.9 10 258.9 11 258.3 9 256.5 4 258.3

2 15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 1 255.9 7 254.7 5 254.1 11 252.3 4 251.7 3 253.7

3 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 2 254.1 3 254.1 6 252.9 5 252.3 2 252.3 4 253.1

4 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2 253.5 7 253.5 11 252.9 12 251.1 10 250.5 5 252.3

5 19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 3 247.1 6 241.6 7 240.0 4 237.3 5 234.7 3 240.1
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GT Cup Open Europe

Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

Best 5 Top Speeds



Lap Time of Day Session Time Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Time Km/h

2 11:11:27.528 21:27.528 19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 2:52.573 146.1

2 11:12:08.983 22:08.983 60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 2:48.083 150.0

3 11:14:07.180 24:07.180 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 2:26.939 171.5

6 11:21:32.024 31:32.024 51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 2:25.849 172.8
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GT Cup Open Europe

Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1
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Nº Entrant/Team Nat Driver 1 Nat Driver 2 Nat Vehicle Cat Km/h Session

10 Baporo Motorsport E
S

P Daniel Díaz-Varela E
S

P Manel Cerqueda A
N

D Audi R8 LMS AM 259.6 Free Practice - 1

51 Ombra Racing IT
A Aldo Festante IT
A Porsche 911 GT3 Cup 2018 PROAM 255.9 Free Practice - 1

15 NM Racing Team E
S

P Alberto de Martin E
S

P Rafael Villanueva E
S

P Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 PROAM 255.9 Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

60 Sports and You P
R

T Antonio Coimbra P
R

T Luis Silva P
R

T Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019 AM 254.7 Free Practice - 1

19 PROsport Racing D
E

U Rodrigue Gillion B
E

L Aston Martin Vantage PROAM 248.8 Free Practice - 3
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Spa Francorchamps

GT Cup Open Europe

Qualifying - 1 Driver - 1

Event Best Maximum Speed



10 Daniel Díaz-Varela AM Baporo Motorsport

Manel Cerqueda Audi R8 LMS

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 11:28:59.845 11:28:59.845 11:30:18.645 1:18.800 1:18.800

15 Alberto de Martin PROAM NM Racing Team

Rafael Villanueva Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 11:28:49.749 11:28:49.749 11:33:16.134 4:26.385 4:26.385

60 Antonio Coimbra AM Sports and You

Luis Silva Mercedes AMG GT4 HP  2019

Nr. In Day Time In Time Out Time Pit Time T. Pit Time Handicap Penalty

1 11:28:54.346 11:28:54.346 11:30:34.942 1:40.596 1:40.596
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